

August 25, 2017

TriMas Announces Headquarters Relocation

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, Mich., Aug. 25, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- TriMas (NASDAQ:TRS) today announced that it has relocated its corporate headquarters to a newly renovated space in Bloomfield Hills, Mich., near its prior location. Through an improved design, TriMas was able to significantly reduce its square footage and annual expense with an updated and refreshed environment, all while allowing for future growth.

"TriMas has a deep history with Michigan and we are pleased to remain in Oakland County's Bloomfield Hills," said Thomas Amato, president and chief executive officer of TriMas. "We would like to thank our real estate, design and construction partners, who assisted TriMas in the identification and build-out of a more cost and design efficient space."

TriMas used Stucky Vitale Architects for design and project management, D-A Contracting, LLC for general contracting and CBRE for real estate services.

TriMas' new address is 38505 Woodward Avenue, Suite 200, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304. The Company's main phone number remained the same, 248-631-5450, as well as all email addresses.

TriMas is a diversified manufacturer of engineered products that serve a variety of consumer, aerospace, industrial, petrochemical, and oil and gas end markets worldwide, through the leading brands of Rieke®, Monogram Aerospace Fasteners™, Allfast Fastening Systems®, Mac Fasteners™, Martinic Engineering™, Lamons®, Norris Cylinder™ and Arrow® Engine.

About TriMas

TriMas is a diversified, global manufacturer of engineered products with approximately 4,000 dedicated employees in 12 countries. We provide customers with innovative product solutions through our market-leading businesses, which operate in four segments: Packaging, Aerospace, Energy and Engineered Components. The TriMas family of businesses has strong brand names in the markets served, and operates under a common set of values and strategic priorities under the TriMas Business Model. TriMas is publicly traded on the NASDAQ under the ticker symbol "TRS," and is headquartered in Bloomfield Hills, Michigan. For more information, please visit www.trimascorp.com.

CONTACT:

Christine Parker

Manager, Investor Relations & Communications

(248) 631-5438

christineparker@trimascorp.com



Source: TriMas Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media